                                                              SRAS2020 – SRAS20150
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                                Version: M2103
20A, 20V - 150V Schottky Barrier Surface Mount Rectifier
FEATURES
● Low power loss, high efficiency
● Ideal for automated placement
● Guard ring for overvoltage protection

1. Pulse test with PW = 0.3ms
2. Pulse test with PW = 30ms
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING CODE
(1)
 PACKAGE  PACKING
SRAS20x TO-263AB (D
2
PAK) 800 / Tape & Reel
Notes:
1. “x” defines voltage from 20V(SRAS2020) to 150V(SRAS20150)
                                                              SRAS2020 – SRAS20150
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  3                                                                Version: M2103
CHARACTERISTICS CURVES
(TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
       Fig.1 Forward Current Derating Curve
     Fig.2 Typical Junction Capacitance
      Fig.3 Typical Reverse Characteristics
    Fig.4 Typical Forward Characteristics
      Fig.5 Maximum Non-Repetitive Forward Surge Current
0
5
10
15
20
25
25 50 75 100 125 150
100
1000
10000
0.1 1 10 100
f=1.0MHz
Vsig=50mVp-p
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
TJ=25ǯC
TJ=125ǯC
TJ=75ǯC
0.1
1
10
100
0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.2
Pulse width 300μs
1% duty cycle
SRAS2020 - 2040
SRAS2050 - 2060
SRAS2090 - 20100
SRAS20150
0
30
60